APTA Leadership Congress
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee Agenda

July 21, 2023 / 1:30 p.m.— 7:00 p.m.
July 22, 2023 / 8:30 a.m.—12:00 p.m.
Omni Shoreham | Calvert Room

Staff Contact: Carmen Elliott (240-447-3517)

Friday July 21, 2023

1:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Welcome
Agenda Overview

State of DEI at the Information
Association Level

Education and Student Information
Recruitment Initiatives

DEI Action Plan — Strategic
Leveraging for Impact

Break and move to Ambassador Room
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Kyle Covington

Carmen Elliott

Steven Chesbro

Kyle Covington

APTA Standing Committee Plenary Session in Ambassador Room

Adjourn

Shuttles depart from Omni Shoreham for Reception and Open House at APTA Centennial

Center

Reception and Open House at APTA Centennial Center
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SAPTA

7:00 p.m. Group Dinner
(Use APTA Uber Code for Return to Hotel)

Saturday, July 22, 2023

8:00 a.m. Breakfast available.

8:30 a.m. Board DEI Commitment Strategic Kyle Covington
Statement: Reaffirm /
Recommend Changes

9:00 a.m. PT Fund: Collaborative Information Kim Nixon-Cave
Opportunities

9:15a.m. Member Engagement Strategic Kyle Covington
Groups

9:45 a.m. Break

10:00 a.m. Collaboration: DEIC and Kyle Covington Joint Activities
PPAC: Pillar 2 - Population Susan Appling Discussion
Health and
Social Determinants of
Health

10:30 a.m. Horizon Planning and Blue Strategic Kyle Covington

Sky Discussion

11:30 a.m. Board Recommendations Kyle Covington

12:00 pm Meeting Adjourned
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SAPTA

Access Info
Join Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3339625686?pwd=ZnZtUTNkaWpGbHhuMXhiUERhbkxFdz09
Meeting ID: 333 962 5686
Passcode: 972229
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