

APTA Leadership Congress Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee Agenda

July 21, 2023 / 1:30 p.m.— 7:00 p.m. July 22, 2023 / 8:30 a.m.—12:00 p.m. Omni Shoreham | Calvert Room

Staff Contact: Carmen Elliott (240-447-3517)

Friday July 21, 2023

Time	Topic	Process	Lead	Materials		
1:30 p.m.	Welcome Agenda Overview		Kyle Covington			
1:45 p.m.	State of DEI at the Association Level	Information	Carmen Elliott			
2:00 p.m.	Education and Student Recruitment Initiatives	Information	Steven Chesbro			
2:30 p.m.	DEI Action Plan – Leveraging for Impact	Strategic	Kyle Covington			
3:45 p.m.	Break and move to Ambassador Room					
4:00 p.m.	APTA Standing Committee Plenary Session in Ambassador Room					
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn					
5:15 p.m.	Shuttles depart from Omni Shoreham for Reception and Open House at APTA Centennial Center					
6:00 p.m.	Reception and Open House at APTA Centennial Center					



Time	Topic	Process	Lead	Materials	
7:00 p.m.	Group Dinner (Use APTA Uber Code for Return to Hotel)				

Saturday, July 22, 2023

8:00 a.m.	Breakfast available.			
8:30 a.m.	Board DEI Commitment Statement: Reaffirm / Recommend Changes	Strategic	Kyle Covington	
9:00 a.m.	PT Fund: Collaborative Opportunities	Information	Kim Nixon-Cave	
9:15 a.m.	Member Engagement Groups	Strategic	Kyle Covington	
9:45 a.m.	Break			
10:00 a.m.	Collaboration: DEIC and PPAC: Pillar 2 - Population Health and Social Determinants of Health		Kyle Covington Susan Appling	Joint Activities Discussion
10:30 a.m.	Horizon Planning and Blue Sky Discussion	Strategic	Kyle Covington	
11:30 a.m.	Board Recommendations		Kyle Covington	
12:00 pm	Meeting Adjourned			



Access Info

Join Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3339625686?pwd=ZnZtUTNkaWpGbHhuMXhiUERhbkxFdz09

Meeting ID: 333 962 5686

Passcode: 972229